Town of Perdido Beach

RESOLUTION 2009-12

ADOPTING AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION 2009-06 TEMPORARY MORATORIUM ON STRUCTURES, PARTS THEREOF, LAND USE, LAND USE CHANGES OR SUBDIVISIONS

WHEREAS, the Council of the Town of Perdido Beach believes it is in the best interest of the Town and the residents of the Town to amend Resolution 2009-06 to exempt single family residential structures from the temporary moratorium; and

WHEREAS, single family residential structures exempt from the moratorium must adhere to the following guidelines:

Minimum Front Yard	30-Feet
Minimum Rear Yard	30-Feet
Minimum Side Yard	10-Feet
Minimum Corner Lot Yard	20-Feet

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Resolution 2009-12 Amendment to Resolution 2009-06 is adopted by the Council of the Town of Perdido Beach, Alabama, exempting single family residential structures from Resolution 2009-06 <u>TEMPORARY MORATORUIM ON</u> <u>STRUCTURES, PARTS THEREOF, LAND USE, LAND USE CHANGES</u> <u>OR SUBDIVISIONS.</u>

Adopted this 22nd day of October, 2009 ATTEST:

Patsy W. Parker, Mayor

Lynn Thompson, Town Clerk